
1
2

3
4

5

6

7
8

9
10

11

12

13
14

15

Vi
a 

Er
rig

hi

Vi
a 

C
an

ut
i

V i
a 

C
an

ut
i

Vi
a 

Er
rig

hi

Al
tra

 p
ro

pr
ie

tà

Vi
a 

C
an

ut
i

Al
tra

 p
ro

pr
ie

tà

Vi
a 

Er
rig

hi

Al
tra

 p
ro

pr
ie

tà

A
ltr

a
pr

op
rie

tà

Al
tra

 p
ro

pr
ie

tà
Al

tra
 p

ro
pr

ie
tà

Pi
an

ta
 S

em
in

te
rra

to
Pi

an
ta

 P
ia

no
 T

er
ra

Pi
an

ta
 C

op
er

tu
ra

Pi
an

ta
 S

ot
to

te
tto

N
or

d
N

or
d

N
or

d
N

or
d

A'

B

B'

B

A

A'

B'

B

A'

B'

A

B

A

A'

B'

3.
99 5.
34

3.
50

3.
79

4.
222.
12

3.
69

3.
63

2.
14

3.
61

4.
813.

02

3.
92

2.
97

3.
75

3.
95

3.
45

5.
14

4.
15

3.
29

3.
90

3.
16

3.
96

3.
02

2.
69

3.
24

1.
32

1.
12

1.
32

3.
88

3.
79

1.
06

4.
01

1.
04

3.
74

4.
00

3.
50

3.
43

5.
46

5.
36

3.
49

4.
01

3.
41

4.
32

3.
92

3.
05

5.
10

3.
23

1.
92 3.

02
5.

02

3.
98

3.
15

2.
72

1.
93

2.
62

2.
42

2.
44

1.
57

3.
98

3.
80

3.
80

3.
98

5.
687.

17

1.
75

3.
32

6.
02

5.
90

3.
83

1.
51

1.
47

4.
81

4.
07

1.
54

5.
28

5.
17

2.
55

5.
25

4.
98

2.
06

2.
68

4.
60

2.
29

5.
00

4.
16

5.
403.

64

4.
05

3.
76

3.
38

2.
58

4.
14

3.
35

2.
23

3.
36

1.
48

2.
21

5.
45

11
.7

1

0.
95

0.
80

3.
60

0.
95

4.
50

0.
92

3.
33

0.
85

1.
35

0.
70

0.
80

18
.7

1
1.

48
0.

85
0.

75
3.

40
0.

85
1.

40
0.

93
2.

53
0.

90
3.

35
0.

84
1.

90
0.

86

0.
12

1.
48

4.
99

3.
45

1.
90

4.
85

1.
48

4.
34

2.
97

1.
50

4.
03

11
.0

0

8.
07

6.
18

1.
75

6.
25

2.
45

2.
90

18
.3

5

6.
81

6.
50

3.
84

5.
92

3.
76

6.
02

3.
32

5.
90

3.
05

5.
30

5.
32

3.
98

7.
09

3.
78

1.
67

1.
62

3.
49

4.
27

3.
39

4.
14

A

q=
 0

.0
0

q=
 -0

.9
8

q=
 +

0.
03

q=
 -3

.4
2

q=
 -3

.8
7

q=
 -4

.4
8

q=
 -3

.8
7

q=
 -3

.8
7

M
.a
1

M
.a
1

V
.a
1.
1

V
.a
1.
1

V
.a
1.
1

V
.a
1.
1

M
.a
0

M
.a
1

M
.a
0

M
.a
0

S
.z
0.
1

S
.z
0.
2

V
.a
1.
1

V
.a
1.
2

V
.a
1.
2

V
.a
1.
2

V
.a
1.
2

V
.a
1.
2

V
.a
1.
2

V
.a
1.
2

V
.a
1.
2

V
.a
1.
2

V
.a
1.
2

V
.a
1.
3

V
N
S
.b
1

V
N
S
.b
1

D
S
.0
1

3.
3

D
S
.z
1

2.
3

D
S
.0
3

2.
3

D
S
.0
1

3.
3

D
S
.0
3

2.
3

D
S
.0
1

2.
3

D
S
.0
8

2.
3

D
S
.0
8

2.
3

D
S
.0
1

3.
3

D
S
.z
z1

M
.a
1

M
.a
0

M
.a
0

D
S
.0
1

3.
3

D
S
.0
1

3.
3

D
S
.1
4

3.
3

D
S
.1
4

3.
3

D
S
.1
4

3.
3

T
.a
1

T
.a
3

D
E
.b
3

S
.z
0.
2

S
.z
0.
2

S
.z
0.
2

S
.z
0.
2

S
.z
0.
2

S
.z
0.
2

S
.z
0.
2

S
.z
0.
2

S
.z
0.
2

S
.z
0.
2

S
.z
0.
2

D
S
.0
8

2.
3

D
S
.1
4

3.
3

D
S
.0
8

2.
3

D
E
.a
1

D
E
.a
1

D
E
.a
1

D
E
.a
1

D
E
.a
1

D
E
.a
1

D
E
.a
1

D
E
.a
1

D
E
.a
1

D
E
.a
1

D
E
.c
1

D
E
.c
1

D
E
.c
1

q=
 0

.0
0

q=
 +

0.
03

q=
 -0

.4
7

q=
 -0

.4
5

q=
 -0

.8
4


